UNOFFICIAL COPY

e e
e e e e

\\ll\l\\\ll\\|\\lI\“\\ll\l\\\\l\\l\l\\I\lll\ll\ﬁ\\\\ll(\lll

LocH 1887222637 Fee $az.b

RHSP FEE:59.80 RPRF FEE: $1.68
JKAREN fi . YARBROUGH
lCOOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: €3/13/2012 @1:57 pH PG: 1 ofF 3

e et

IN TFE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT - CHANCERY DIVISION

QOcwen Loan Servicing, LLC
Plainuiff -
= ™ Lashonda Simifions; Targét National Bank; Unknown . Peaperty Address: =~ . J& = = — ™= -
Owners and Non-Record Claimants; : 5426 S Paulina St
Ciricage, IL 60609
Defendant

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE
LIS PENDENS

L the undersigned, do hereby certify that the above entitled cause was hiled inthe atave Court on
[j%h 5[ Qﬁtﬁ . for Foreclosure and is now pending in said Court.

AND FURTHER SAYETH:

1. Names of Title Holders of Record:

LaShonda Simmons by deed filed for record September 9, 2004 and recorded in
Document Number 0425326123 of the Cook County Records.

2. The following Mortgage 15 sought to be foreclosed:

Mortgage dated February 23, 2007 and recorded March 6, 2007 as Document No. 0706534090
and further modified by a Loan Modification Agreement dated June 10, 2015 and recorded
January 28. 2016 as Document No. 1602856083, in Cook County Recorder of Deeds, by and
between Lashonda Simmons, as mortgagor(s), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems,
Inc., solely as nominee for IndyMac Bank. F.8.B. as mortgagee who subsequently assigned the

O



1807222037 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

mortgage to Ocwen Loun Servicing, LLC .

3. Said Mortgage encumbers the following described property:

LOT 10 IN BLOCK | IN BRUMMEL AND HEILMANN'S GARFIELD BOULEVARD
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7 TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 5426 § Paulina St. Chicago. IL 60609

‘Tax LD #: 20-07-429-025-0000

4. The Mortgape, dated February 23, 2007 and recorded March 6, 2007 as Document Ne.
070£:34090 and the Assignment of Mortgage dated October 17, 2013 and recorded October 29,
2013 as Document No. 1330215018, in the Caok County Recorder of Deeds are sought to be
reformed to cor'ect the legal description as follows:

LOT 10 IN BLOCK.i "N BRUMMEL AND HEILMANN'S GARFIELD BOULEVARD
SUBDIVISION OF THE'SQUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7 TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERISAT, IN COOK COUNTY., ILLINOIS

Adévander B. Potedlivo (ARDC#6327455)

Municipality or County may contact the below with concerns abov{the propenty:

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
Sharon Rebinson

P.O Box 785061, Orlando, FL 32878

800-390-4656

PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TQ:

POTESTIVO & ASSOCIATES, P.C,

Putestivo & Assuciates. P.C.

Kimberly J. Goadell (ARDC#6305436)
Ashley K. Rasmussen (ARDCHE3080U5)
Artapeng Sriratana (ARDCHO298717)
Michelt D. Shanks. Ir (ARDCH#63081406)
M. Michael Sadic {ARDCH#6308125)
Kimberly S. Morr (ARDC#6325773)
lgor Shleypak (ARDC#6318086)

Bela A, Dalal (ARDCHG322475)

Alex B Potestive (ARDCH#6327455)
223 W Juckson Blvd., Suite 610
Chicago. Hinois 60606

Telephone: (312) 263-0003

Main Fax: (312) 263-0002

Cuook County Firm 1D #: 43932

DubPage County Fiem 1D # 223623
Attorneys for Plaintiff's
ilpleadings@potestivolaw .com

Our File No.: 111505



1807222037 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois Atty No. 6327455
County of Cook

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT —~ CHANCERY DIVISION

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC NO. B Qﬂ 32’55

Property Address: 5426 S Paulina St
Plaintiff, Chicago, IL 60609

V.

Lashonda Strminons; Target National Bank; JUDGE:
Unknown Ownedsiand Non-Record Claimants

Detedidant

COMPLIANCE WITH PRELATORY LENDING DATABASE SECTION OF RESIDENTIAL
REAL PROPERTY DISCL.OSURE ACT

To: ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL
& PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

121 N. LaSalle, Room 107

Chicago, IL. 60602

CERTIFICATTION

I, Alexander B. Potestivo , attorney, certify that | prepared thit notice on __3//2// §& tobe filed along
with a copy of the Lis Pendens notice with the above-titled address,

(X}  Under penalties as provided by law
pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-109, I certify
that the statements set forth herein are

true and correct. M

Alexander B. Pot}@tivo (ARDCH#0327455)




